

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "A" - 600 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 7212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203		3 Killebrew, INC P.O. Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807		4 Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 Street, Suite 123 Miami, FL 33173	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 437,330.08	\$ 437,330.08	\$ 275,515.00	\$ 275,515.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 73,234.95	\$ 73,234.95	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 9,667.17	\$ 9,667.17	\$ 51,705.00	\$ 51,705.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 135,643.36	\$ 135,643.36	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)					\$ 655,875.56		\$ 685,960.00		\$ 918,200.00		\$ 917,000.00
5	24" HDPE PIPE - HDD PIPE (Add #4)	1835	LF	\$ 278.86	\$ 511,708.10	\$ 318.00	\$ 583,530.00	\$ 301.65	\$ 553,527.75	\$ 285.00	\$ 522,975.00
6	24" HDPE PIPE - CARRIER PIPE (Add #4)	720	LF	\$ 140.84	\$ 101,404.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 86,400.00
7	36" DR 21 HDPE-HDD CASING PIPE (Add#4)	720	LF	\$ 390.88	\$ 281,433.60	\$ 472.00	\$ 339,840.00	\$ 576.45	\$ 415,044.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 280,800.00
8	24" PVC (C-905) FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	8735	LF	\$ 119.07	\$ 1,040,076.45	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,808,145.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,685,855.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,358,450.00
9	24" PLUG VALVES (Add #4)	13	EA	\$ 13,165.29	\$ 171,148.77	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 196,690.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 191,620.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
10	24" DI FITTINGS - 11.25 DEG (Add #4)	19	EA	\$ 2,413.88	\$ 45,863.72	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00
11	24" DI FITTINGS - 22.5 DEG (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 2,413.50	\$ 7,240.50	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
12	24" DI FITTINGS - 45 DEG (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 2,437.78	\$ 56,068.94	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 79,810.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 56,465.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
13	24" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINTS (Add #4)	280	EA	\$ 1,374.28	\$ 384,798.40	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 508,200.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 119,000.00
14	MAG METER ASSEMBLY (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 129,861.16	\$ 129,861.16	\$ 166,240.00	\$ 166,240.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
15	AIR RELEASE VALVE (BELOW GROUND) (Add #4)	6	EA	\$ 12,562.36	\$ 75,374.16	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 64,140.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 35,220.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00
16	PIG LAUNCHER / RECEIVER STATION (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 82,841.68	\$ 165,683.36	\$ 135,280.00	\$ 270,560.00	\$ 86,815.00	\$ 173,630.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
17	LIFT STATION CONNECTION (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 491,265.56	\$ 491,265.56	\$ 158,510.00	\$ 158,510.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
18	FORCEMAIN CONNECTIONS (Add#4)	1	LS	\$ 342,884.72	\$ 342,884.72	\$ 190,570.00	\$ 190,570.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
19	GROUT FILL ABANDONED EXISTING FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	1320	CY	\$ 228.83	\$ 302,055.60	\$ 266.00	\$ 351,120.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 198,000.00
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (BASE AND RESURFACE) (Add #4)	3500	SY	\$ 36.12	\$ 126,420.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 157,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "A" - 600 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 7212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203		3 Killebrew, INC P.O. Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807		4 Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 Street, Suite 123 Miami, FL 33173	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
21	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (MILL AND RESURFACE (Add #4)	9350	SY	\$ 15.01	\$ 140,343.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 149,600.00
22	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	600	LF	\$ 36.15	\$ 21,690.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,200.00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK RESTORATION (Add #4)	550	SY	\$ 68.22	\$ 37,521.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,400.00
24	GRAVEL / SHELL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION (Add #4)	70	SY	\$ 66.94	\$ 4,685.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
25	SODDING (Add #4)	5200	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,800.00
26	TREE REMOVAL (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 1,871.46	\$ 43,043.58	\$ 459.00	\$ 10,557.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00
27	ABOVE GROUND COATING AND PAINTING (Add #4)	140	SY	\$ 44.79	\$ 6,270.60	\$ 323.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	PIGGING AND PRESSURE TESTING (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 89,616.27	\$ 89,616.27	\$ 95,560.00	\$ 95,560.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	PRECONSTRUCTIN VIDEO (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 7,562.53	\$ 7,562.53	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	STORM WATER DRAINAGE FLUME (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR PIPELINE (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 3,740.19	\$ 11,220.57	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 12" (Add #4)	160	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 704.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 24" (Add #4)	105	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 924.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 2,525.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (Add #4)	350	LF	\$ 21.86	\$ 7,651.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
34	SITE GRADING (Add #4)	3900	SY	\$ 8.52	\$ 33,228.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00
35	FENCE REPLACEMENT / RELOCATION (Add #4)	175	LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 2,437.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00
36	MAILBOX REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	25	EA	\$ 404.49	\$ 10,112.25	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Add #4)	1500	SY	\$ 39.11	\$ 58,665.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00
38	STORM WATER STRUCTURE (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR SIDEWALK (Add #6)	6	EA	\$ 9,393.19	\$ 56,359.14	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	THICKENED EDGE AND PEDESTRIAN RAILING, ALUMINUM 42" (Add #4)	50	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "A" - 600 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 7212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203		3 Killebrew, INC P.O. Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807		4 Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 Street, Suite 123 Miami, FL 33173	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
40	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (Add #9)	90	LF	\$ 102.60	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 25,470.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
41	EXISTING PIPING / FITTING DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 67,315.87	\$ 67,315.87	\$ 40,885.00	\$ 40,885.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 3,309.66	\$ 9,928.98	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 5,199.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,998.04	\$ 8,994.12	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
44	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #9)	18	LF	\$ 842.45	\$ 15,164.10	\$ 442.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00
45	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 12" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,594.12	\$ 2,594.12	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
46	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,945.65	\$ 2,945.65	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
47	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 3,339.20	\$ 3,339.20	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 16" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,623.69	\$ 4,623.69	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
49	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,957.48	\$ 4,957.48	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
50	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,020.26	\$ 4,020.26	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 45 DEG BEND (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 3,859.90	\$ 7,719.80	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" FL X PE WALL PIPE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 7,209.89	\$ 7,209.89	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	MJ DI FITTINGS - 24" X 18" REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,280.10	\$ 4,280.10	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	PAINTING OF MANIFOLD PIPING (Add #9)	1	LS	\$ 8,250.03	\$ 8,250.03	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-54)					\$ 4,945,770.12		\$ 5,858,998.00		\$ 5,393,423.00		\$ 4,748,815.00
	TOTAL BASE BID "A" ITEMS (1-54) Based on Completion of 600 Calendar Days				\$ 5,601,645.68		\$ 6,544,958.00		\$ 6,311,623.00		\$ 5,665,815.00
55	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	10% of TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 560,164.57		\$ 654,495.80		\$ 631,162.30		\$ 566,581.50
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 600 Calendar Days				\$ 6,161,810.25		\$ 7,199,453.80		\$ 6,942,785.30		\$ 6,232,396.50

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "A" - 600 CALENDAR DAYS				5 Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apoka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452		6 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1119 Bradenton, FL 34220		7 BBI Construction Management, Inc. 4639 NW 53rd Ave Gainesville, FL 32653	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,267,000.00	\$ 1,267,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)					\$ 332,000.00		\$ 1,583,675.00		\$ 810,000.00
5	24" HDPE PIPE - HDD PIPE (Add #4)	1835	LF	\$ 282.00	\$ 517,470.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 583,530.00	\$ 410.08	\$ 752,496.80
6	24" HDPE PIPE - CARRIER PIPE (Add #4)	720	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 142,560.00	\$ 381.94	\$ 274,996.80
7	36" DR 21 HDPE-HDD CASING PIPE (Add#4)	720	LF	\$ 445.00	\$ 320,400.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 288,720.00	\$ 470.14	\$ 338,500.80
8	24" PVC (C-905) FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	8735	LF	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,808,145.00	\$ 171.25	\$ 1,495,868.75	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,502,420.00
9	24" PLUG VALVES (Add #4)	13	EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 193,960.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 205,400.00
10	24" DI FITTINGS - 11.25 DEG (Add #4)	19	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 61,940.00	\$ 2,210.53	\$ 42,000.07
11	24" DI FITTINGS - 22.5 DEG (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	24" DI FITTINGS - 45 DEG (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 92,575.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 2,260.87	\$ 52,000.01
13	24" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINTS (Add #4)	280	EA	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 358,400.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 341,040.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 315,000.00
14	MAG METER ASSEMBLY (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15	AIR RELEASE VALVE (BELOW GROUND) (Add #4)	6	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,166.67	\$ 7,000.02
16	PIG LAUNCHER / RECEIVER STATION (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
17	LIFT STATION CONNECTION (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 72,700.00	\$ 72,700.00	\$ 505,280.00	\$ 505,280.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
18	FORCEMAIN CONNECTIONS (Add#4)	1	LS	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 210,500.00	\$ 210,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
19	GROUT FILL ABANDONED EXISTING FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	1320	CY	\$ 243.50	\$ 321,420.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 356,400.00	\$ 362.12	\$ 477,998.40
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (BASE AND RESURFACE) (Add #4)	3500	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 164,990.00

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "A" - 600 CALENDAR DAYS				5 Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apoka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452		6 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1119 Bradenton, FL 34220		7 BBI Construction Management, Inc. 4639 NW 53rd Ave Gainesville, FL 32653	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
21	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (MILL AND RESURFACE (Add #4)	9350	SY	\$ 16.30	\$ 152,405.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 184,662.50	\$ 17.11	\$ 159,978.50
22	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	600	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 22,998.00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK RESTORATION (Add #4)	550	SY	\$ 83.60	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 47.27	\$ 25,998.50
24	GRAVEL / SHELL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION (Add #4)	70	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	SODDING (Add #4)	5200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 34,996.00
26	TREE REMOVAL (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 50,485.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 11,983.00
27	ABOVE GROUND COATING AND PAINTING (Add #4)	140	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 35,980.00	\$ 321.43	\$ 45,000.20
28	PIGGING AND PRESSURE TESTING (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
29	PRECONSTRUCTIN VIDEO (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
30	STORM WATER DRAINAGE FLUME (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR PIPELINE (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 6,333.34	\$ 19,000.02
31	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 12" (Add #4)	160	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 24" (Add #4)	105	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 2,000.25
33	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (Add #4)	350	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 42.86	\$ 15,001.00
34	SITE GRADING (Add #4)	3900	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 30,810.00
35	FENCE REPLACEMENT / RELOCATION (Add #4)	175	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,700.00
36	MAILBOX REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	25	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Add #4)	1500	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 85,650.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,000.00
38	STORM WATER STRUCTURE (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR SIDEWALK (Add #6)	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	THICKENED EDGE AND PEDESTRIAN RAILING, ALUMINUM 42" (Add #4)	50	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation**

BID "A" - 600 CALENDAR DAYS				5 Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apoka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452		6 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1119 Bradenton, FL 34220		7 BBI Construction Management, Inc. 4639 NW 53rd Ave Gainesville, FL 32653	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
40	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (Add #9)	90	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 66.67	\$ 6,000.30
41	EXISTING PIPING / FITTING DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
42	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 333.34	\$ 1,000.02
44	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #9)	18	LF	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 25,884.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 17,964.00	\$ 173.91	\$ 3,130.38
45	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 12" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
48	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 16" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
50	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 45 DEG BEND (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
52	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" FL X PE WALL PIPE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
53	MJ DI FITTINGS - 24" X 18" REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
54	PAINTING OF MANIFOLD PIPING (Add #9)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-54)					\$ 5,208,000.00		\$ 5,438,502.25		\$ 5,092,474.07
	TOTAL BASE BID "A" ITEMS (1-54) Based on Completion of 600 Calendar Days				\$ 5,540,000.00		\$ 7,022,177.25		\$ 5,902,474.07
55	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL) (USED		10% of TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 554,000.00		\$ 702,217.73		\$ 590,247.41
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 600 Calendar Days				\$ 6,094,000.00		\$ 7,724,394.98		\$ 6,492,721.48

BID TABULATION
FOR

IFB #16-30940V

Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "A"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 600 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Jordan Walker, P.E.

3/14/2017
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Manager)

Michael Sturm, P.E., Project Manager

3/16/17
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Olga Valgch, Contract Specialist

3/17/17
Date

3/14/2017

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "B" - 660 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 7212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203		3 Killebrew, INC P.O. Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807		4 Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 Street, Suite 123 Miami, FL 33173	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 395,859.93	\$ 395,859.93	\$ 275,515.00	\$ 275,515.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 73,234.87	\$ 73,234.87	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 9,261.23	\$ 9,261.23	\$ 51,705.00	\$ 51,705.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 127,285.85	\$ 127,285.85	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)				\$ 605,641.88		\$ 685,960.00		\$ 918,200.00		\$ 917,000.00	
5	24" HDPE PIPE - HDD PIPE (Add #4)	1835	LF	\$ 276.46	\$ 507,304.10	\$ 318.00	\$ 583,530.00	\$ 301.65	\$ 553,527.75	\$ 285.00	\$ 522,975.00
6	24" HDPE PIPE - CARRIER PIPE (Add #4)	720	LF	\$ 139.08	\$ 100,137.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 86,400.00
7	36" DR 21 HDPE-HDD CASING PIPE (Add#4)	720	LF	\$ 390.16	\$ 280,915.20	\$ 472.00	\$ 339,840.00	\$ 576.45	\$ 415,044.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 280,800.00
8	24" PVC (C-905) FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	8735	LF	\$ 110.02	\$ 961,024.70	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,808,145.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,685,855.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,358,450.00
9	24" PLUG VALVES (Add #4)	13	EA	\$ 12,979.30	\$ 168,730.90	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 196,690.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 191,620.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
10	24" DI FITTINGS - 11.25 DEG (Add #4)	19	EA	\$ 2,319.78	\$ 44,075.82	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00
11	24" DI FITTINGS - 22.5 DEG (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 2,319.40	\$ 6,958.20	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
12	24" DI FITTINGS - 45 DEG (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 2,343.68	\$ 53,904.64	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 79,810.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 56,465.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
13	24" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINTS (Add #4)	280	EA	\$ 1,312.29	\$ 367,441.20	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 508,200.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 119,000.00
14	MAG METER ASSEMBLY (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 124,649.27	\$ 124,649.27	\$ 166,240.00	\$ 166,240.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
15	AIR RELEASE VALVE (BELOW GROUND) (Add #4)	6	EA	\$ 11,607.22	\$ 69,643.32	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 64,140.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 35,220.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00
16	PIG LAUNCHER / RECEIVER STATION (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 80,815.93	\$ 161,631.86	\$ 135,280.00	\$ 270,560.00	\$ 86,815.00	\$ 173,630.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
17	LIFT STATION CONNECTION (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 471,767.18	\$ 471,767.18	\$ 158,510.00	\$ 158,510.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
18	FORCEMAIN CONNECTIONS (Add#4)	1	LS	\$ 319,798.06	\$ 319,798.06	\$ 190,570.00	\$ 190,570.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
19	GROUT FILL ABANDONED EXISTING FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	1320	CY	\$ 218.56	\$ 288,499.20	\$ 266.00	\$ 351,120.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 198,000.00
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (BASE AND RESURFACE) (Add #4)	3500	SY	\$ 34.47	\$ 120,645.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 157,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "B" - 660 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 7212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203		3 Killebrew, INC P.O. Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807		4 Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 Street, Suite 123 Miami, FL 33173	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
21	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (MILL AND RESURFACE (Add #4)	9350	SY	\$ 15.02	\$ 140,437.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 149,600.00
22	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	600	LF	\$ 34.76	\$ 20,856.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,200.00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK RESTORATION (Add #4)	550	SY	\$ 67.49	\$ 37,119.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,400.00
24	GRAVEL / SHELL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION (Add #4)	70	SY	\$ 58.04	\$ 4,062.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
25	SODDING (Add #4)	5200	SY	\$ 3.23	\$ 16,796.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 46,800.00
26	TREE REMOVAL (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 1,583.39	\$ 36,417.97	\$ 459.00	\$ 10,557.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00
27	ABOVE GROUND COATING AND PAINTING (Add #4)	140	SY	\$ 44.79	\$ 6,270.60	\$ 323.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	PIGGING AND PRESSURE TESTING (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 84,363.26	\$ 84,363.26	\$ 95,560.00	\$ 95,560.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	PRECONSTRUCTIN VIDEO (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 7,562.52	\$ 7,562.52	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 9,465.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	STORM WATER DRAINAGE FLUME (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR PIPELINE (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 3,532.29	\$ 10,596.87	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 12" (Add #4)	160	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 704.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 24" (Add #4)	105	LF	\$ 8.80	\$ 924.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 2,525.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (Add #4)	350	LF	\$ 21.86	\$ 7,651.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
34	SITE GRADING (Add #4)	3900	SY	\$ 7.31	\$ 28,509.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00
35	FENCE REPLACEMENT / RELOCATION (Add #4)	175	LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 2,437.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00
36	MAILBOX REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	25	EA	\$ 376.01	\$ 9,400.25	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Add #4)	1500	SY	\$ 39.11	\$ 58,665.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00
38	STORM WATER STRUCTURE (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR SIDEWALK (Add #6)	6	EA	\$ 8,191.70	\$ 49,150.20	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	THICKENED EDGE AND PEDESTRIAN RAILING, ALUMINUM 42" (Add #4)	50	LF	\$ 48.27	\$ 2,413.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "B" - 660 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282		2 E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 7212 33rd Street East Bradenton, FL 34203		3 Killebrew, INC P.O. Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807		4 Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 Street, Suite 123 Miami, FL 33173	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
40	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (Add #9)	90	LF	\$ 99.20	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 25,470.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
41	EXISTING PIPING / FITTING DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 58,742.42	\$ 58,742.42	\$ 40,885.00	\$ 40,885.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,961.26	\$ 8,883.78	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 5,199.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,736.74	\$ 8,210.22	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
44	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #9)	18	LF	\$ 784.38	\$ 14,118.84	\$ 442.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,940.00
45	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 12" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,332.82	\$ 2,332.82	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
46	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,684.34	\$ 2,684.34	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
47	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 3,077.90	\$ 3,077.90	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 16" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,188.19	\$ 4,188.19	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
49	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,521.98	\$ 4,521.98	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
50	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 3,671.86	\$ 3,671.86	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 45 DEG BEND (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 3,511.50	\$ 7,023.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" FL X PE WALL PIPE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 6,425.98	\$ 6,425.98	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	MJ DI FITTINGS - 24" X 18" REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 3,931.70	\$ 3,931.70	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	PAINTING OF MANIFOLD PIPING (Add #9)	1	LS	\$ 8,250.02	\$ 8,250.02	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-54)			\$ 4,716,454.52		\$ 5,858,998.00		\$ 5,393,423.00		\$ 4,748,815.00
	TOTAL BASE BID "B" ITEMS (1-54) Based on Completion of 660 Calendar Days				\$ 5,322,096.40		\$ 6,544,958.00		\$ 6,311,623.00		\$ 5,665,815.00
55	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	(USED	10% of TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 532,209.64		\$ 654,495.80		\$ 631,162.30		\$ 566,581.50
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 660 Calendar Days				\$ 5,854,306.04		\$ 7,199,453.80		\$ 6,942,785.30		\$ 6,232,396.50

**BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation**

BID "B" - 660 CALENDAR DAYS				5 Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apoka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452		6 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1119 Bradenton, FL 34220		7 BBI Construction Management, Inc. 4639 NW 53rd Ave Gainesville, FL 32653	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 595,000.00	\$ 595,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Miscellaneous Work, Clean Up & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,267,000.00	\$ 1,267,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)					\$ 332,000.00		\$ 1,583,675.00		\$ 810,000.00
5	24" HDPE PIPE - HDD PIPE (Add #4)	1835	LF	\$ 282.00	\$ 517,470.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 583,530.00	\$ 410.08	\$ 752,496.80
6	24" HDPE PIPE - CARRIER PIPE (Add #4)	720	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 142,560.00	\$ 381.94	\$ 274,996.80
7	36" DR 21 HDPE-HDD CASING PIPE (Add#4)	720	LF	\$ 445.00	\$ 320,400.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 288,720.00	\$ 470.14	\$ 338,500.80
8	24" PVC (C-905) FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	8735	LF	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,808,145.00	\$ 171.25	\$ 1,495,868.75	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,502,420.00
9	24" PLUG VALVES (Add #4)	13	EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 193,960.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 205,400.00
10	24" DI FITTINGS - 11.25 DEG (Add #4)	19	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 61,940.00	\$ 2,210.53	\$ 42,000.07
11	24" DI FITTINGS - 22.5 DEG (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	24" DI FITTINGS - 45 DEG (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 92,575.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 2,260.87	\$ 52,000.01
13	24" BELL JOINT PIPE RESTRAINTS (Add #4)	280	EA	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 358,400.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 341,040.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 315,000.00
14	MAG METER ASSEMBLY (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15	AIR RELEASE VALVE (BELOW GROUND) (Add #4)	6	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,166.67	\$ 7,000.02
16	PIG LAUNCHER / RECEIVER STATION (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
17	LIFT STATION CONNECTION (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 72,700.00	\$ 72,700.00	\$ 505,280.00	\$ 505,280.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
18	FORCEMAIN CONNECTIONS (Add#4)	1	LS	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 210,500.00	\$ 210,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
19	GROUT FILL ABANDONED EXISTING FORCE MAIN (Add #4)	1320	CY	\$ 243.50	\$ 321,420.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 356,400.00	\$ 362.12	\$ 477,998.40
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (BASE AND RESURFACE) (Add #4)	3500	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 47.14	\$ 164,990.00

**BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation**

BID "B" - 660 CALENDAR DAYS				5 Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apoka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452		6 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1119 Bradenton, FL 34220		7 BBI Construction Management, Inc. 4639 NW 53rd Ave Gainesville, FL 32653	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
21	PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ROAD RESTORATION (MILL AND RESURFACE (Add #4)	9350	SY	\$ 16.30	\$ 152,405.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 184,662.50	\$ 17.11	\$ 159,978.50
22	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	600	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 38.33	\$ 22,998.00
23	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY / SIDEWALK RESTORATION (Add #4)	550	SY	\$ 83.60	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 47.27	\$ 25,998.50
24	GRAVEL / SHELL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION (Add #4)	70	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	SODDING (Add #4)	5200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 34,996.00
26	TREE REMOVAL (Add #4)	23	EA	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 50,485.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 11,983.00
27	ABOVE GROUND COATING AND PAINTING (Add #4)	140	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 35,980.00	\$ 321.43	\$ 45,000.20
28	PIGGING AND PRESSURE TESTING (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
29	PRECONSTRUCTIN VIDEO (Add #4)	1	LS	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 2,306.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
30	STORM WATER DRAINAGE FLUME (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR PIPELINE (Add #4)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 6,333.34	\$ 19,000.02
31	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 12" (Add #4)	160	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC, WHITE 24" (Add #4)	105	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 2,000.25
33	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (Add #4)	350	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 42.86	\$ 15,001.00
34	SITE GRADING (Add #4)	3900	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 30,810.00
35	FENCE REPLACEMENT / RELOCATION (Add #4)	175	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,700.00
36	MAILBOX REPLACEMENT (Add #4)	25	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
37	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Add #4)	1500	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 85,650.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,000.00
38	STORM WATER STRUCTURE (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT) FOR SIDEWALK (Add #6)	6	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	THICKENED EDGE AND PEDESTRIAN RAILING, ALUMINUM 42" (Add #4)	50	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR
IFB #16-3094OV
Force Main 13A Rehabilitation**

BID "B" - 660 CALENDAR DAYS				5 Pospiech Contracting, Inc. 201 South Apoka Avenue Inverness, FL 34452		6 Westra Construction Corp. P.O. Box 1119 Bradenton, FL 34220		7 BBI Construction Management, Inc. 4639 NW 53rd Ave Gainesville, FL 32653	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
40	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (Add #9)	90	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 66.67	\$ 6,000.30
41	EXISTING PIPING / FITTING DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
42	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #4)	3	LF	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 333.34	\$ 1,000.02
44	18" DUCTILE IRON PIPE(Add #9)	18	LF	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 25,884.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 17,964.00	\$ 173.91	\$ 3,130.38
45	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 12" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 16" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
48	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 16" ECCENTRIC REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" X 12" REDUCING TEE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
50	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 90 DEG BEND (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" 45 DEG BEND (Add #4)	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
52	FLANGE DI FITTINGS - 18" FL X PE WALL PIPE (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
53	MJ DI FITTINGS - 24" X 18" REDUCER (Add #4)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
54	PAINTING OF MANIFOLD PIPING (Add #9)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 5-54)					\$ 5,208,000.00		\$ 5,438,502.25		\$ 5,092,474.07
	TOTAL BASE BID "B" ITEMS (1-54) Based on Completion of 660 Calendar Days				\$ 5,540,000.00		\$ 7,022,177.25		\$ 5,902,474.07
55	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL) (USED		10% of TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 554,000.00		\$ 702,217.73		\$ 590,247.41
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency Based on Completion Time of 660 Calendar Days				\$ 6,094,000.00		\$ 7,724,394.98		\$ 6,492,721.48

BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #16-30940V

Force Main 13A Rehabilitation

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 660 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Jordan Walker, P.E.

3/14/2017
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Manager)

Michael Sturm, P.E., Project Manager

3/16/17
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Olga Valcich, Contract Specialist

3/17/17
Date

3/14/2017